CRYOGENIC, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
59© 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Rev 11.06.24
Series 806 cryogenic capable hermetic receptacles feature stainless steel shells and glass-
to-metal seals. Rated for -195°C to +200°C temperature range. Micro miniature Series 806

22-44 40  4
24-97 93  4
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-088 S -07 Z1 8-7 C A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-088 Solder Cup/PC Tail
Termination Hermetic Receptacle
Rear Configuration
B = Banding Porch	 S = Standard Rear
T = Accessory Threads
Mounting Type 02 = Box Mount	 03 = Solder Mount
07 = Jam-Nut Mount	 13 = Weld Mount
Finish Z1 = Passivated	 ZL = Nickel Plated
Shell Size - Insert Arr. See Table I
Contact Style
C = PC Term., Pin (only available for standoff rear configuration style)
D = PC Term., Skt (only available for standoff rear configuration style)
P = Solder Cup, Pin
S = Solder Cup, Socket
Polarization A, B, C, D
CRYOGENIC, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
60 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Rev 11.06.24Rev 11.06.24
806-088 Solder Cup/PC Tail Termination Hermetic Receptacle
806-088-02 Box Mount Receptacle Dimensions
Shell
Size
“A” Thread
Mating
-.2L-TS-2A
“Ø B” Max
Flange
“C” Square
Max Flange
Flats
“D” Square BSC
Mounting
Holes
“Ø E” ±.010
Mounting
Boss
“F” Max
Flange
“Ø M”
Thru MTG
Holes “Ø S” Thru “Ø T"
“V" Rear
Accessory
Thread
7 .4375-.067P 0.968 (24.59) 0.750 (19.05) 0.469 (11.91) 0.306 (7.77)
0.100
(2.54)
0.128
(3.25)
0.445 (11.30) .265 (6.73) M8 X 1 6g .100R
8 .5000-.067P 1.040 (26.42) 0.822 (20.88) 0.531 (13.49) 0.387 (9.83) 0.509 (12.93) .327 (8.31) M10 X 1 6g .100R
9 .5625-.067P 1.130 (28.70) 0.885 (22.48) 0.594 (15.09) 0.468 (11.89) 0.577 (14.66) .406 (10.31) M12 X 1 6g .100R
10 .6250-.067P 1.174 (29.82) 0.913 (23.19) 0.625 (15.88) 0.546 (13.87) 0.645 (16.38) .484 (12.29) M14 X 1 6g .100R
11 .6875-.067P 1.240 (31.50) 0.960 (24.38) 0.670 (17.02) 0.586 (14.88) 0.712 (18.08) .524 (13.31) M15 X 1 6g .100R
12 .7500-.067P 1.354 (34.39) 1.040 (26.42) 0.765 (19.43) 0.663 (16.84) 0.768 (19.51) .603 (15.32) M17 X 1 6g .100R
14 .8750-.067P 1.510 (38.35) 1.133 (28.78) 0.859 (21.82) 0.743 (18.87) 0.890 (22.61) .681 (17.30) M19 X 1 6g .100R
16 1.0000-.067P 1.620 (41.15) 1.227 (31.17) 0.938 (23.83) 0.842 (21.39) 1.015 (25.78) .782 (19.86) M22 X 1 6g .100R
18 1.1250-.067P 1.784 (45.31) 1.320 (33.53) 1.016 (25.81) 0.959 (24.36) 1.125 (28.58) .899 (22.83) M25 X 1 6g .100R
20 1.2500-.067P 1.910 (48.51) 1.444 (36.68) 1.109 (28.17) 1.105 (28.07)
0.125
(3.18)
0.154
(3.91)
1.275 (32.39) 1.043 (26.49) M28 X 1 6g .100R
22 1.3750-.067P 2.083 (52.91) 1.570 (39.88) 1.203 (30.56) 1.215 (30.86) 1.400 (35.56) 1.155 (29.34) M31 X 1 6g .100R
24 1.5000-.067P 2.200 (55.88) 1.696 (43.08) 1.312 (33.32) 1.335 (33.91) 1.525 (38.73) 1.273 (32.33) M34 X 1 6g .100R